
Kids Scope and Sequence

TITLE

Real Connection. True Belonging.

SIMPLE RELATIONSHIPS

Friends  
Leaders 

Influencers 
Pastors

SIMPLE IDENTITY CATEGORIES

God’s Passion for Me 
My Position Before God 
God’s Plan for My Life

SIMPLE GOALS

Real Connection. True Belonging.

SIMPLE MESSAGE

Your identity is found in Jesus.

KIDS MINISTRY MADE SIMPLE

4.

3.

2.

1.



Real Connection. True Belonging.

Kids Scope and SequenceKIDS SCOPE AND SEQUENCE WHEEL



Real Connection. True Belonging.

Kids Scope and Sequence2025–2026 KIDS STUDY PLAN
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January 2026
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Recommended 
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Recommended 
February 2026



Real Connection. True Belonging.

Kids Scope and Sequence

Recommended 
March 2026

Recommended 
May 2026

Recommended 
July 2026

Recommended 
April 2026

Recommended 
June 2026

Recommended 
August 2026

2025–2026 KIDS STUDY PLAN



Real Connection. True Belonging.

Kids Scope and SequenceFALL SERIES 2025–2026

Week Main Idea Bible Story Monthly Theme Verse

1 God Knows  
Every Detail  

Samuel Anointed David
(1 Samuel 16:1-13) 

“Humans see what is visible, 
but the Lord sees the heart.”

 (1 Samuel 16:7b)

2 God Knows 
Everyone 

Jesus Healed a Woman 
(Mark 5:21-34) 

3 God Knows  
Every Hurt 

God Spoke with Job 
(Job 1–42) 

4 God Knows  
Every Situation  

Jerusalem’s Wall  
Was Rebuilt 
(Nehemiah 1–6) 

I AM KNOWN
Aha!

I AM FORGIVEN
Totally New

I AM MADE FOR COMMUNITY
Huddle Up

Week Main Idea Bible Story Monthly Theme Verse

1 God Gives Me a 
New Start 

Jesus Called a  
Tax Collector 
(Matthew 9:9-13; Mark 2:13-17; 
Luke 5:27-32) 

“Therefore, if anyone is in 
Christ, he is a new creation; 

the old has passed away, 
and see, the new has come!”

(2 Corinthians 5:17)

2 God Gives Me a 
New Heart 

Jeremiah Told of a New Promise 
(Jeremiah 11:1-10; 17:1-10; 31–33)

3 God Gives Me a 
New Identity 

Jesus Called Peter 
(Luke 5:1-11) 

4 God Gives Me a 
New Hope 

Joel, the Prophet to Judah 
(Joel 1–3)

Week Main Idea Bible Story Monthly Theme Verse

1 God Welcomes Us The Story of the  
Wedding Feast 
(Matthew 22:1-14; Luke 14:15-24) 

“Encourage one another 
and build each other up as 

you are already doing.”

(1 Thessalonians 5:11)

2 God Connects Us  Saul and Barnabas 
(Acts 9:26-31; 13:42-52) 

3 God Values Us The Story of the Lost Sheep 
and Lost Coin 
(Luke 15:1-10) 

4 God Includes Us Ruth, Naomi, and Boaz 
(Ruth 1–4)  

5 God Leads Me  
to Friends 

David and Jonathan  
Became Friends 
(1 Samuel 18:1-11; 19:1-7; 20:1-42)

“Search me, God,and know 
my heart … lead me in the 

everlasting way.”

(Psalm 139:23-24)

September 2025

October 2025

November 2025



Real Connection. True Belonging.

Kids Scope and SequenceWINTER SERIES 2025–2026

Week Main Idea Bible Story Monthly Theme Verse

1 God Gives  
Me Strength

Angels Visited Mary and 
Joseph (Matthew 1:18-25; 
Luke 1:26-38;) 

“A child will be born for us, a 
son will be given to us.”

(Isaiah 9:6a)

2 God Gives  
Me Joy 

Mary and Elizabeth 
(Luke 1:26-56) 

3 God Gives  
Me Salvation 

Jesus Was Born 
(Luke 2:1-20) 

4 God Gives  
Me Hope

Jesus Was Dedicated 
(Luke 2:1-40) 

I AM NEVER ALONE
Best Gift Ever 

December 2025

I AM SECURE
Always Awesome

I AM LOVED
The Greatest

Week Main Idea Bible Story Monthly Theme Verse

1 God Is Always 
Good 

Jesus Healed Lepers 
(Luke 17:11-19)

“Jesus Christ is the same 
yesterday, today,  

and forever.”

(Hebrews 13:8)

2 God Is Always 
Powerful 

Dorcas Was Healed
(Acts 9:36-43)

3 God Can Always 
Be Trusted

David Trusted God 
(1 Samuel 17)

4 God Is Always 
with Me

Armor of God 
(Ephesians 6:10-20) 

Week Main Idea Bible Story Monthly Theme Verse

1 God’s Love  
Is Kind

Peter and Cornelius
 (Acts 10)

“Now these three remain: 
faith, hope, and love—but the 

greatest of these  
is love.”

(1 Corinthians 13:13)

2 God’s Love  
Never Ends

In Christ Alone 
(1 Corinthians 15)

3 God’s Love  
Is Patient 

While We Wait 
(2 Peter 3:1-18)

4 God’s Love  
Is Faithful 

God Was Faithful to  
His People 
(Deuteronomy 29–32)

January 2026

February 2026



Real Connection. True Belonging.

Kids Scope and SequenceSPRING SERIES 2026

I AM MEANT TO KNOW GOD
Plugged In

I AM SET APART
Live It Out 

I AM HERE TO SHARE JESUS
Nonstop

5 God Leads Me to 
Have Faith

Heroes of the Faith 
(Hebrews 11)

“Search me, God, and know 
my heart … lead me in the 

everlasting way.”

(Psalm 139:23-24)

Week Main Idea Bible Story Monthly Theme Verse

1 God Is Holy God Spoke to Isaiah 
(Isaiah 6)

“This is eternal life: that they 
may know you, the only true 

God, and the one you have  
sent—Jesus Christ.”

(John 17:3)

2 God Never 
Changes

God’s Faithful Promises 
(Genesis 1–3; 9:1-17; 12:1-3; 15:1-6; 
Deuteronomy 29:1-15; 
Hebrews 8:7-13)

3 God Is Just  
and Kind

Noah and the Ark 
(Genesis 6–9:17) 

4 God Is Wise God’s Wisdom on Display 
(Daniel 2:1-30)

5 God Leads Me  
to Hope 

Jesus Entered Jerusalem 
(Matthew 21:1-10;  
Mark 11:1-11; Luke 19:28-40;  
John 12:12-19)

“Search me, God, and know 
my heart … lead me in the 

everlasting way.”

(Psalm 139:23-24)

Week Main Idea Bible Story Monthly Theme Verse

1 God Cares  
About Me

Jesus Is Alive 
(Matthew 26–28;  
Mark 15:33–16:8;  
Luke 23:44–24:12; John 19)

“For I have come down from 
heaven, not to do my own 
will, but the will of him who 

sent me.”

(John 6:38)

2 God Cares About 
My Thoughts 

Living for Jesus 
(1 Peter 1:13-25)

3 God Cares About 
My Words

Controlling My Words  
(James 3) 

4 God Cares About 
My Actions 

Humble Actions 
(Philippians 2:1-18)

Week Main Idea Bible Story Monthly Theme Verse

1 Sharing Jesus  
Is Important 

Paul Told About Jesus 
(Acts 13–21)

“For everyone who calls on 
the name of the Lord  

will be saved.”

(Romans 10:13)

2 Sharing Jesus Is 
God’s Plan 

The Emmaus Disciples 
(Mark 16:12-13; Luke 24:13-49)

3 Sharing Jesus Is 
Worth It 

The Farmer and  
the Seeds  
(Matthew 13:1-23)

4 Sharing Jesus  
Is Exciting

The Holy Spirit and  
the Church (Acts 2)

March 2026

April 2026

May 2026



Real Connection. True Belonging.

Kids Scope and SequenceSUMMER SERIES 2026

Week Main Idea Bible Story Monthly Theme Verse

1 My Name Matters 
to God

God Called Samuel 
(1 Samuel 3)

“Acknowledge that the Lord 
is God. He made us,  

and we are his.”

(Psalm 100:3a)

2 My Life Matters 
to God

The Life of Samson 
(Judges 13–16)

3 Where I Live 
Matters to God 

Jeremiah’s Message to Israel 
(Jeremiah 29:1-14)

4 I Matter to God God’s Blessing to Believers 
(Ephesians 1)

I AM UNIQUELY DESIGNED
Priceless 

I AM BROKEN
S.O.S.

I AM DESIGNED FOR A PURPOSE
Next Up

Week Main Idea Bible Story Monthly Theme Verse

1 Let’s Live  
Like Jesus 

The Wise and Foolish Builders 
(Matthew 7:24-29)

“Let your light shine  
before others, so they  

may see your good works 
and give glory to your 

Father in heaven.”

(Matthew 5:16b)

2 Let’s Serve  
Like Jesus 

How to Serve 
(Matthew 5:38-42;  
6:1-4,19-24)

3 Let’s Trust  
Like Jesus 

Do Not Worry 
(Matthew 6:25-34)

4 Let’s Love  
Like Jesus 

Love Your Enemies 
(Matthew 5:38-48)

5 God Leads Me to 
True Identity 

 Known By God 
(Psalm 139)

“Search me, God, and know 
my heart … lead me in the 

everlasting way.”

(Psalm 139:23-24)

June 2026

July 2026

August 2026

Week Main Idea Bible Story Monthly Theme Verse

1 I Need God  
Every Day

God Was with Israel 
(Exodus 13–40)

“Therefore, let us approach 
the throne of grace  

with boldness, so that  
we may receive mercy  

and find grace to help us  
in time of need.”

(Hebrews 4:16)

2 I Need God’s 
Forgiveness 

Jesus and the Samaritan 
Woman (John 4:1-42)

3 I Need God’s 
Compassion 

Jesus Provided Bread  
from Heaven 
(Matthew 14:13-21;  
Mark 6:30-44; John 6:1-14)

4 I Need God’s 
Hope 

God Provided for Elijah 
(1 Kings 17:8-16)



Real Connection. True Belonging.

Kids Scope and SequenceFOUNDATIONAL BIBLE STORIES

OLD TESTAMENT 

God’s Faithful Promises  
(Genesis 1–3; 9:1-17; 12:1-3; 
15:1-6; Deuteronomy 29:1-15; 
Hebrews 8:7-13) 

Noah and the Ark  
(Genesis 6–9:17) 

God Was with Israel  
(Exodus 13–40) 

God Was Faithful to  
His People  
(Deuteronomy 29–32) 

The Life of Samson  
(Judges 13–16) 

Ruth, Naomi, and Boaz  
(Ruth 1–4) 

God Called Samuel  
(1 Samuel 3) 

Samuel Anointed David  
(1 Samuel 16:1-13)

David Trusted God  
(1 Samuel 17) 

David and Jonathan  
Became Friends  
(1 Samuel 18:1-11; 19:1-7;  
20:1-42)

God Provided for Elijah 
(1 Kings 17:8-16)

Jerusalem’s Wall Was 
Rebuilt (Nehemiah 1–6) 

God Spoke with Job  
(Job 1–42) 

Known By God  
(Psalm 139) 

God Spoke to Isaiah  
(Isaiah 6)

Jeremiah Told of a  
New Promise  
(Jeremiah 11:1-10; 17:1-10; 
31–33)

Jeremiah’s Message  
to Israel (Jeremiah 29:1-14) 

God’s Wisdom on Display  
(Daniel 2:1-30)

Joel, the Prophet to Judah  
(Joel 1–3)

NEW TESTAMENT 

Angels Visited Mary and 
Joseph (Matthew 1:18-25; 
Luke 1:26-38) 

Mary and Elizabeth  
(Luke 1:26-56) 

Jesus Was Born  
(Luke 2:1-20) 

Jesus Was Dedicated  
(Luke 2:1-40) 

Jesus Called Peter  
(Luke 5:1-11) 

Jesus and the Samaritan 
Woman (John 4:1-42) 

Jesus Called a Tax Collector  
(Matthew 9:9-13; Mark 2:13-17; 
Luke 5:27-32) 

How to Serve  
(Matthew 5:38-42; 6:1-4,19-24) 

Love Your Enemies  
(Matthew 5:38-48) 

Do Not Worry  
(Matthew 6:25-34) 

The Wise and Foolish 
Builders (Matthew 7:24-29) 

The Farmer and the Seeds  
(Matthew 13:1-23) 

Jesus Healed a Woman  
(Mark 5:21-34)

Jesus Provided Bread  
from Heaven  
(Matthew 14:13-21;  
Mark 6:30-44; John 6:1-14) 

The Story of the  
Wedding Feast  
(Matthew 22:1-14;  
Luke 14:15-24) 

The Story of the  
Lost Sheep and Lost Coin  
(Luke 15:1-10) 

Jesus Healed Lepers  
(Luke 17:11-19) 

Jesus Entered Jerusalem  
(Matthew 21:1-10; Mark 11:1-11;  
Luke 19:28-40; John 12:12-19) 

Jesus Is Alive  
(Matthew 26–28;  
Mark 15:33–16:8;  
Luke 23:44–24:12; John 19) 

The Emmaus Disciples  
(Mark 16:12-13; Luke 24:13-49) 

The Holy Spirit and the 
Church (Acts 2) 

Saul and Barnabas  
(Acts 9:26-31; 13:42-52)

Dorcas Was Healed 
(Acts 9:36-43)

Peter and Cornelius 
(Acts 10)

Paul Told About Jesus  
(Acts 13–21)

In Christ Alone  
(1 Corinthians 15)

God’s Blessing to Believers  
(Ephesians 1) 

Armor of God  
(Ephesians 6:10-20)

Humble Actions  
(Philippians 2:1-18)

Heroes of the Faith  
(Hebrews 11) 

Controlling My Words   
(James 3) 

Living for Jesus 
(1 Peter 1:13-25) 

While We Wait  
(2 Peter 3:1-18)


